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NHRA Sonoma Nationals

EVENT SCHEDULE
July 23-25, 2021

Thursday, July 22
Campers Move-In

Friday, July 23

Spectator Gates Open

Sportsman Qualifying

Vendor Midway Open

Sportsman Eliminations

Pro Stock Qualifying Session (PSM-PSC) Top
the Cops

Cacklefest

Nitro Qualifying Session (FC-TF)

Saturday, July 24

Spectator Gates Open

Vendor Midway Open

Sportsman Eliminations

Pro Stock Qualifying Session (PSM-PSC) Nitro
Qualifying Session (TF-FC) Sportsman
Eliminations

Pro Stock Qualifying Session (PSM-PSC) Nitro
Qualifying Session (TF)

Sportsman Eliminations

Sunday, July 25

Spectator Gates Open

Vendor Midway Open, Pre-Race Festivities Begin
Nitro Eliminations — Round 1

Pro Stock Eliminations — Round 1

Nitro Eliminations — Round 2

Pro Stock Eliminations — Round 2 Sportsman
Eliminations — Semi-Finals Nitro Eliminations —
Semi-Finals

Pro Stock Eliminations — Semi-Finals Sportsman
Eliminations — Finals

Jr Dragster Exhibition

Parade of Champions

Pro Stock Eliminations — Finals

Nitro Eliminations — Finals

Eric Medlen Ice Cream Social

**Schedule subject to change without notice.

10:00 A.M.

8:00 A.M.
9:00 A.M.
1:00 P.M.
3:00 P.M.
6:30 P.M.
7:30 P.M.
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12:00 P.M.
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3:00 P.M.
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8:00 A.M.
10:00 A.M.
11:00 A.M.
12:00 P.M.
12:50 P.M.
1:20 P.M.
1:40 P.M.
2:15 P.M.
2:30 P.M.
2:40 P.M.
2:50 P.M.
3:00 P.M.
3:35 P.M.
3:45 P.M.
Post Race



