

## NHRA Sonoma Nationals EVENT SCHEDULE

July 23-25, 2021

Thursday, July 22 Campers Move-In	10:00 A.M.
Friday, July 23 Spectator Gates Open Sportsman Qualifying Vendor Midway Open Sportsman Eliminations Pro Stock Qualifying Session (PSM-PSC) Top the Cops Cacklefest Nitro Qualifying Session (FC-TF)	8:00 A.M. 9:00 A.M. 1:00 P.M. 3:00 P.M. <b>6:30 P.M.</b> 7:30 P.M. 7:45 P.M. <b>8:05 P.M</b> .
Saturday, July 24 Spectator Gates Open Vendor Midway Open Sportsman Eliminations Pro Stock Qualifying Session (PSM-PSC) Nitro Qualifying Session (TF-FC) Sportsman Eliminations Pro Stock Qualifying Session (PSM-PSC) Nitro Qualifying Session (TF) Sportsman Eliminations	8:00 A.M. 9:00 A.M. 9:00 A.M. 12:00 P.M. 1:00 P.M. 2:00 P.M. 3:00 P.M. 4:00 P.M.
Sunday, July 25 Spectator Gates Open Vendor Midway Open, Pre-Race Festivities Begin Nitro Eliminations – Round 1 Pro Stock Eliminations – Round 2 Pro Stock Eliminations – Round 2 Sportsman Eliminations – Semi-Finals Nitro Eliminations – Semi-Finals Pro Stock Eliminations – Semi-Finals Sportsman Eliminations – Finals Jr Dragster Exhibition Parade of Champions Pro Stock Eliminations – Finals Nitro Eliminations – Finals Eric Medlen Ice Cream Social	8:00 A.M. 10:00 A.M. 11:00 A.M. 12:00 P.M. 12:50 P.M. 1:40 P.M. 2:15 P.M. 2:30 P.M. 2:40 P.M. 2:50 P.M. 3:00 P.M. 3:35 P.M. 3:45 P.M. Post Race

<sup>\*\*</sup>Schedule subject to change without notice.